N

FIBERNOVELTY

Longo 200

EN Installation guide
FR Guided'installation
DE Installationsanleitung

ES Guiadeinstalacion

QQQ

CZ Montazni pokyny
PL Instrukcja montazu

HH

Max
800x400

IT Guida d'installazione

60KG

32".80"

Wall/ Mur / Wand / Pared

Wood Wall / Mur de bois / Holzwand / Pared de madera/
Drevéna sténa/ Drewniana sciana/ Muro di legno
A
I ax.4Q
VANLZA 6m
z NI
Min, 38+80 mm P VAN

L=L

A

Max 16 mm

75mm

ﬁé 2

| Sténa/ Sciana / Parete v
| 1 | |
== @ Qo Coooonen (o (o
| | | |
o 5/16x2.75" Max12 M4x30 M6x15 M6x35
A x6 D x4 E x4 F xa G x4
010§ [H x1 [E x2
(L
B x6 M8x15 M8x30 M8x50
=== === . ) H x4 | x4 X x4
@ ©
i Emm | © @ ©
M5X12 @5 ~ ==
04 BY [ x1 [ x6 M x2 N x2 O x1 C x6 @5 o8 L5MM L 10MM
J 2x4 K x8 L x8
1

Brick Wall / Mur de briques / Ziegelwand / Pared de ladrillo /
Cihlova sténa/ Sciana z cegly / Muro di mattoni

N\ Min. 203 mm

O\ Min. 406 mm

Max.406mm

A




/\CAUTION

Make sure these instructions are read and completely understood before attempting installation. If you are unsure of any part of this installation, please contact a professional installer for assistance.
WARNING: This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from young children

« The assembly element or mounting / supporting surface must be capable of supporting the combined weight of the product and the device, otherwise the structure must be reinforced.

« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. A minimum of two people are required for this installation. Failure to use safety gear can result in property damage serious injury or death

« Never exceed the maximum load capacity of the product, or else it may result in product failure or personal injury.

« Mount using the screws included in the kit. Tighten the screws carefully so that they do not break off the thread!

« This product is intended for indoor use only. Use of this product outdoors could lead to product failure or personal injury.

NOTE: Before assembly, please make sure that the kit contains all elements. In the event of missing or damaged parts, please contact your local distributor for replacement parts.

MAINTENANCE: Please check joint parts every two months, making sure the screws are loosened o not.

/AATTENTION

Avant dinstaller le produit, veuillez lire les que ces sont bien comprises avant de procéder linstallation. En cas de doute, veuillez consulter le distributeur ou un
installateur professionnel.

ATTENTION: Ne dépassez pas la capacité maximale du produit car vous pourriez endommager le produit ou provoquer des blessures ou la mort.

« L'assemblage du produit doit étre fait dans I'ordre de l'instruction

« Les conseils de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre respectés. Un minimum de deux personnes adultes est requis pour finstallation.

« Installer avec les vis fourni dans le paquet. Serrez les vis avec précaution pour ne pas cassez le filetage.

« Produit concu uniquement pour usage interne.

« Le mur ou la surface de montage doit pouvoir supporter le poids combiné du support et de I'écran, sinon la structure doit étre renforcée.

IMPORTANT: Avant linstallation, assurez-vous qu'ily a tous les éléments nécessaires. Les vis / éléments manquants doivent étre signalés au distributeur avant de procéder & l'nstallation du produit.
ENTRETIEN: Vérifiez les piéces d'assemblage tous les 3 mois, en vous assurant que les vis sont bien serrées et en verifiant si le produit peut toujours étre utiisé. )

/A\ACHTUNG

Beginnen Sie nicht mit der Montage, bis Sie alle Anweisungen und Warnungen, welche in dieser Montageanleitung vorhanden sind, durchgelesen und verstanden haben.

ACHTUNG: Niemals das maximal zulssige 0 i kann zu den oder schweren Verletzungen fiihren!

« Dieses Produkt darf NUR, wie i dieser Anleitung beschreiben, installiert und verwendet werden. Unsachgemfe Installation dieses Produkts kann Schéden verursachen oder zu schweren Verletzungen fiihren
« Die Montage dieses Produktes darf nur durch Fachpersonal / Fachmonteur erfolgen! Die Montage nur mit Hilfe einer zweiter Person durchfiihren!

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass Anbauflache das Gesamtgewicht von diesem Produkt inkl. Aller angeschlossener Komponente sicher tragen kann.

. Sie bitte nur die Ziehen Sie die Schrauben vorsichtig an, damit sie nicht vom Gewinde abbrechen!

« Achten Sie darauf, dass Kinder keine kleinen Teile aus dem Gerét entnehmen oder vom Gerét abziehen. Sie konnten die Teile verschlucken und daran ersticken

« Dieses Produkt ist nur fiir den Innenbereich gedacht. Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produkt- und Personenschéden fiihren.

HINWEIS: Priifen Sie, ob die Lieferung vollstandig und unbeschadigt ist. Bei Schaden, den Artikel nicht in Betrieb nehmen, sondemn unseren Service kontaktieren.

WICHTIG: Priifen Sie im regelmégigen Abstande (mind. Alle drei Monate), ob alle Schrauben an dem Produkt fest angezogen sind )

A\ ATENCION

Asegirese de que estas instrucciones son leidas y completamente ententidas antes de comenzar la instalacion. Si no esta seguro de cualquier parte de esta instalacion, por favor pongase en contacto con un instalador
profesional para pedir ayuda.

ADVERTENCIA: Este producto contiene piezas pequerfias, existe peligro de asfixia si el producto se ingiere. Mantener fuera del alcance de los nifios pequerios.

« Nunca exceda la carga méxima de capacidad, de lo contrario puede resultar en la falla del producto o lesiones personales.

« Superficie de montaje / elemento de ensamblaje debe ser capaz de soportar el peso total de la instalacion junto con el equipo, de lo contrario la estructura debe ser reforzada.

« Se debe utilizar equipo de herramientas y seguridad. Se necesita minimo dos paersonas para la instalacion. Si no se utiliza equipode seguridad puede resultar dafios a la propiedad, lesiones graves o muerte.

« este producto estg diseriado para uso interior. El uso de este producto en exteriores causar fallas del producto o lesiones personales.

« Use los tornillos suministrados con el kit de montaje. Apretar los tornillos con cuidado para no daiiar la roscas.

NOTA: Antes del ensamblaje, asegirese de que el kit contenga todos los elementos. En caso de piezas faltantes o dafiadas, comuniquese con un distribuidor local para reemplazar las piezas.

MANTENIMIENTO: Por favor revise las piezas conjuntas cada dos meses, asegurgndose de que los tomnillos no se aflojen. )

/A VAROVANI

Prectéte si cely navod dfive, neZ zaénete s instalaci a montazi produkti. Mate-li dotazy tykajici se nékterych z instrukci nebo varovani, obratte se na svého dodavatele.
UPOZORNENI: Poutiti s vyrobky t&Zsi, nez je uvedeno muze mit za nasledek nestabilitu a muze dojit k poranéni osob, nebo poskozeni zafizeni.

« Produkt musi byt pripevnén, jak je uvedeno v navodu k montazi. Nespravna instalace maze zpisobit poskozeni vyrobku, nebo vazné zrandni.

« PFi montazi musi byt pouzity ochranné pomicky a spravné néstroje. Tento vyrobek by mal byt instalovan pouze odborniky.

« Ujistéte se, Ze opéma plocha / montazni prvek je dostatetné pevna a unese celkovou hmotnost zafizeni a viech pfipojenych komponent.

« Upeviiovaci materialy, které jsou dodavany v baleni jsou ureny pfimo k montazi

« Tento produkt obsahuje malé pfedméty, které mohou predstavovat nebezpet - uduseni. Uschovejte tyhle predméty mimo dosah dati

« Tento vyrobek je urcen pouze pro vnitini pouZiti. PouZiti tohoto vyrobku venku by mohlo vést k selhani vyrobku a zranéni osob.

DULEZITE: Ujistéte se, Ze jste obdrzeli vsechny dily podie seznamu pred instalaci. Pokud nékteré casti chybi, nebo jsou vadné kontaktujte svého dodavatele.
UDRZBA: Zkontrolujte, zda neni vyrobek uvolnén a zda nedoslo k uvolnéni nékterych Sroubi (nejmené jednou za tfi mésice). )

/A UWAGA

Przed przystapieniem do montazu i instalacji danego produktu prosze uwaznie przeczytat cata instrukcje. Jezeli beda jakiekolwiek watpliwosci lub uwagi, prosimy o kontakt z lokalnym dystrybutorem.
UWAGA: Nie przekracza¢ maksymalnego obciazenia dia danego produktu, poniewaz moze to prowadzic do uszkodzenia sprzetu i obrazen ciafa, a nawet $mierci.

« Montaz nalezy przeprowadzic zgodnie  instrukcja. Nieprawidiowy montaz moze by przyczyna uszkodzenia mienia lub powaznych obrazen ciata

« Montowac w ubraniu ochronnym, przy uzyciu odpowiednich narzedzi. Montaz powinien by przeprowadzony przez specialiste. Do montazu niezbedne sa minimum 2 osoby.

« Upewni¢ sie czy powierzchnia nosna / podioze / element montazowy jest w stanie utrzymac faczny ciezar instalacji wraz z osprzetem, w innym przypadku nalezy ja / je wzmocnic

« Montowat przy uzyciu $rub dofaczonych do zestawu. Sruby dokrecac z wyczuciem, aby nie zerwac gwintu!

« Zestaw zawiera drobne elementy - ryzyko zadlawienia sie w przypadku polknigcia. Prosimy trzymac z dala od dzieci

« Produkt przeznaczony wylacznie do uzytku wewnatrz pomieszczen. Narazanie na czynniki zewnetrzne, moze prowadzié do uszkodzenia produktu i zranienia

WAZNE: Przed montazem prosze upewnic sie, czy zestaw zawiera wszystkie elementy. W przypadku lub czesci, prosimy o kontakt z lokalnym dystrybutorem w celu wymiany

KONSERWACJA: Prosze w regulamych odstgpach czasu (co najmniej raz na 3 miesiace) przeprowadzié kontrole produktu i poprawnosci instalacji, sprawdzajac czy produkt moze byé dalej bezpiecznie uzywany.

/A AVVERTENZA

Leggere attentamente le istruzioni per l'uso e rispettare in particolare le avvertenze per la sicurezza. Nel caso in cui non vengano osservate le awertenze per la sicurezza e le indicazioni relative allutilizzo conforme
contenute in queste istruzioni per I'uso, non ci assumiamo alcuna responsabilita per eventuali danni a cose o persone risultanti. Inoltre in questi casi si estingue la garanzia

ATTENZIONE: Non sovraccaricare il prodotto. Rispettare i dati rilasciati dal produttore in merito al peso massimo e alle dimensioni dell'apparecchiatura da supportare: non rispettando le avvertenze si pud provocare danni
all'apparecchiatura, lesioni o persino il decesso.

« L'installazione deve essere eseguita secondo le istruzioni. Un assemblaggio errato puo causare danni o lesioni gravi

« Montare in indumenti protettivi utilizzando strumenti appropriati. Linstallazione dovrebbe essere eseguita da uno specialista. Per il montaggio sono richieste almeno 2 persone.

+ La scelta di un luogo di montaggio non adatto potrebbe causare danni a cose o persone! Accertarsi che la superficie di appoggio sia in grado di sostenere il peso totale el prodotto insieme all‘apparecchiatura
 Utiizzare le viti fornite con il kit per il montaggio. Serrare le viti con attenzione al fine di non danneggiare il filetto.

« Questo prodotto non & un giocattolo. Tenerlo fuori dalla portata dei bambini e degli animali domestici. If kit contiene piccole parti - pericolo di soffocamento se ingerito

« Il prodotto & destinato alluso al chiuso. L's a fattori esteri pud causare danni al prodotto e lesioni

IMPORTANTE: Prima del montaggio, assicurarsi che il kit contenga tuti gli elementi. In caso di parti mancanti o danneggiate, si prega di contattare un distributore locale per il ricambio dei pezzi.

\__ MANUTENZIONE: Si prega di controllare sistematicamente (almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi) che il prodotto sia saldamente fissato e possa essere usalo in sicurezza. )

~

Importer

FIBERNOVELTY

oo o

Fiber Novelty
ul. Boya Zelenskiego 15
35-105 Rzeszoéw, Poland
tel. +48 17 787 60 70
www.fibernovelty.pl

-10/+10° . .
Distributors

ERGOSOLID SARL Ergosolid Italia S.R.L Ergosolid sp. k.

36 rue du Louvre Via Giosue Carducci ul. Boya Zelenskiego 15
75001 Paris, France 32-20123 Milano, Italia 35-105 Rzeszoéw, Poland
Tel. (+33)7 72155160 Tel. +39 02 5656 8661 tel. +48 17 78523 71
www.ergosolid.fr www.ergosolid.it www.ergosolid.pl

[ £

e

RECYCLE




